FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) FEB 2 7 2003 RI 10237	Patent and Trademark Office EET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BIOGLAN AB 2.27.03	Name: Jagotec AG
	Address: Eptingerstrasse 51
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	CH-4132 Muttenz
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment[ ] Merger[ ] Security Agreement[ ] Change of Name	
Other: Execution Date: May 13, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,120,787 ched? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true Benton S. Duffett, Jr. Name of Person Signing	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. J.
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

03/03/2003 DBYRNE 00000098 6120787 40.00 DP

01 FC:8021

(01/03) PATENT REEL: 013791 FRAME: 0614

003300-474

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, BIOGLAN AB, a corporation of Sweden, is the owner by means of documents recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 1998 at Reel 9237, Frame 0750 and on May 3, 2001 at Reel 011763, Frame 0686 and at Reel 011763, Frame 0689 of the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the invention of United States Patent No. 6,120,787, granted September 19, 2000 entitled "SUSTAINED RELEASE PARTICLES" by Nils-Ove Gustafsson, Timo Laakso, Peter Fyhr and Monica Jönsson; and

WHEREAS, Jagotec AG, a Swiss company having a postal address at Eptingerstrasse 51, CH-4132 Muttenz, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the territory of the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (1.00) paid by Jagotec AB to BIOGLAN AB and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BIOGLAN AB effective May 13, 2002 has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby assign and transfer unto the said Jagotec AB the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the territory of the United States of America including United States Patent No. 6,120,787, granted September 19, 2000, and any reissues and extensions thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Jagotec AB for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be

## PATENT REEL: 013791 FRAME: 0615

granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by BIOGLAN AB if this assignment, transfer and sale not be made.

**BIOGLAN AB** 

Date: 13 th of May, 2002

By:

Name: " Title:

TOTTE MALMSTROM MAN.DIR

-2-

**RECORDED: 02/27/2003**